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YBakaeMu KJIMEHTH,

Bsiesnudar B cuia Ha 1 1oHM 2007 r. BBB Bpb3Ka ¢ PersiamenTta Ha EC oTHOCHO xuMukanute (EO) Ne 1907 /2006,
(REACh - peructpanus, oLieHKa, pa3pelllaBaHe U OrpaHW4YaBaHe Ha XMMUKaAJ/IM), UMa 3a LieJ1 [ja OCUTYPHU 3alUTa
Ha YOBEILUKOTO 3/lpaBe U OKOJIHATa CpeJia OT Bb3MOXXHUTE PUCKOBE NP yrnoTpebaTa Ha XUMUKaJIH.

Daimler AG noakpens yearte Ha Persiamenta REACh. Ysnen 33 ot PersiamenTa usnuckBa fa Bu npegocraBsame
rHbopMalMs OTHOCHO BellecTBaTa, NopaxAaliyd ocobeHo 6e3nokoicTBo (SVHC), KOUTO ca BJI0KEHU B
HalluTe NpoAYKTU. ToBa U3UCKBaHe UMa 3a IieJl /ja rapaHTHpa 6e3onacHaTa paboTa C IOCOYEeHUTE BelllecTBa
B IPOJ'bJ/DKEHUE HA LIeJIUS )KU3HEH LIUK'bJ Ha MPOAYKTA.

Bb3 ocHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBUTE U3WCKBAHUSI U B3eMalKU NpeABUJ AJAHHUTE OT JocTaBuuLuTe Ha Daimler AG 6s1xa
WeHTUPULUPAHU CJIeJHUTE BellleCTBa, KOUTO MOraT Jia ce CbAbp>KaT B Haj 0,1 TerJIoBHU NPOLIEHTA B
OTJEJIHU U3/lesius Ha To3U arperat. [Ipu ynoTpeb6aTa Ha arperaTa 1o npeJHa3HayeHue He CbleCTBYBa
OMACHOCT 3a X0paTa U OKOJIHAaTa cpefa. JlonbHUTeHa MUHPOpMaLMs OTHOCHO 6e30macHaTa ynotrpeba Ha
Bamus arperart 1je oTKpueTe B pPbKOBOJCTBOTO 3a €KCIIJIoaTalUsl.

HmaiiTe npeiBUf, 4ye B HOYTH BCUUYKU NPOAYKTOBU I'PYNU OT HAIIUTE NPOJAYKTU Ce ChbAbpKa eJIEMEHTbT
0J10BO (CAS Ne: 439-92-1).

I'pyna npoayKkTu HauMeHOBaHHe Ha BelleCTBOTO CAS
perucrpanyoHeH
HOMep
Axymysiatop Bucoko
Hassarane Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Jo3arop N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

EnexktpoHeH bsiok 3a
YnpaBienue Ha

JBuraresis Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2

3akpensam, Matepuaa Boric acid 10043-35-3

06e3BBb3AyIIUTE/IEH

Knanan Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

IIpOMeH/IMBOTOKOB

T'enepaTop N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Pe3oHaHTeH
PesepBoap Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Craprep Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
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XnaauneH Komnpecop Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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PoStovani kupce,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907 /2006 (REACH -
registracija, evaluacija, autorizacija i ograni¢avanje kemikalija) je zaStita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliSa od
mogucih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler AG podrzava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu informiranja nasih
kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajuéim tvarima (SVHC) u naSim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati
sigurno rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuéi u obzir podatke dobavljaca tvrtke Daimler AG utvrdene su
sljedece tvari koje se u pojedinacnim proizvodima u ovom agregatu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji ve¢oj od
0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi agregata nema opasnosti za ljude i okoli$. Daljnje
informacije o sigurnoj uporabi VaSeg agregata moZete pronaéi u uputama za uporabu.

Imajte na umu da gotovo sve grupe nasih proizvoda sadrze olovo (CAS-br: 439-92-1).

Product group
Bleeder Valve
Engine Control Unit

Fastening Material
High Pressure

Accumulator
Metering Equipment

Refrigerant Compressor

Resonance Box
Starter Motor

Three-Phase Alternator
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Substance Name
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

N,N-dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide
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CAS no.
117-81-7
556-67-2

10043-35-3

1317-36-8
127-19-5

12060-00-3

1303-86-2
117-81-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9
127-19-5

156571-58-1

27107-89-7
68-12-2
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Vézeni zékaznici,

zékon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) €.
1907/2006, (REACh - o registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade za cil

zajistit ochranu lidského zdravi a Zivotniho prostredi pred moznymi riziky zpGsobenymi chemickymi latkami.

Spoleénost Daimler AG podporuje cile natizeni REACh. Clanek 33 préavnich predpisii stanovi, 7e zékaznik
musi byt informovan o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v naSich produktech. Cilem tohoto
ustanoveni je zajistit bezpecné zachéazeni s definovanymi latkami v pribéhu celého Zivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zékladé pravnich pozadavk a s prihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spolecnosti Daimler
AG byly identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou nachazet ve vice nez 0,1 % hmotnosti ve vyrobcich
tohoto agregdtu. Pri pouZiti agregatu v souladu s uréenim nehrozi zd&dné nebezpeci lidem ani Zivotnimu
prostredi. DalSi informace k bezpe€nému pouZivani VaSeho agregétu naleznete v navodu k poufZiti.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze témér ve vSech skupinach nasich produktl je obsazené olovo (¢. CAS: 439-92-1).

Produktova skupina Nazev latky ¢. CAS.
Generator Stfidavého  N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Proudu

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-  27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Jednotka Ridici Motoru Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Kompresor Chladiva Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Material Pfipeviiovaci  Boric acid 10043-35-3
Nadoba Rezonanéni Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Pfistroj Davkovaci N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Startér Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Ventil Ventilaéni Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vysokotlaky Zasobnik  Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Kaere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrgrende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh -
Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begraensning af kemikalier, har som formal at beskytte
menneskers helbred og miljget mod mulige risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler AG understgtter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsaetter at oplyse dig som kunde om
saerligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formalet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker
omgang med de definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af de lovmaessige forskrifter og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandgrer til Daimler
AG er folgende stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af denne bils
produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og milja. Du finder flere oplysninger
om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Bemaerk, at nasten naesten alle vores produkters produktgrupper indeholder stoffet bly (CAS-nr.: 439-92-

1).

Daimler Trucks Powertrain

Produktgruppe Stof navn CAS-nr.
Doseringsenhed N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Fastgorelsesmateriale Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hajtryksbeholder Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Kgolekompressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Motorstyreenhed Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Resonansbeholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Udluftningsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vekselstromsgenrator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG)
nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft
als doel de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het
gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als
klant over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geinformeerd. Het doel
van deze richtlijn is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de
gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van
Daimler AG zijn de volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die zich voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent in
afzonderlijke, door dit aggregaat voortgebrachte producten kunnen bevinden. Wanneer het aggregaat
volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over
het veilige gebruik van uw aggregaat vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Houd er rekening mee dat vrijwel alle productgroepen van onze producten de stof lood (CAS-nr: 439-92-1)

bevatten.
Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Airconditioningcompres
sor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bevestigingsmateriaal Boric acid 10043-35-3
Doseerapparaat N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Dynamo N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Hogedrukreservoir Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Motorregeleenheid Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Ontluchtingsklep Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Resonantiereservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Startmotor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
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Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH -
Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrénkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den
Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor méglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien
zu gewabhrleisten.

Die Daimler AG unterstiitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als
Kunden uber besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel
dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen lber den gesamten
Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewahrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berlicksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der
Daimler AG wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen
Erzeugnissen dieses Aggregats befinden konnen. Bei bestimmungsgeméBer Verwendung des Aggregats
besteht keine Gefahrdung von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch lhres
Aggregats finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass in nahezu allen Produktgruppen unserer Produkte der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 439-
92-1) enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
Befestigungsmaterial  Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dosiergerit N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Drehstromgenerator  N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-
3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-
[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and

MOTE) 27107-89-7

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Entliiftungsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hochdruckspeicher Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Kaltemittelverdichter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Motorsteuergerat Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Resonanzbehilter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Cadmium 7440-43-9
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Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006 (REACH — the registration,
evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to
protect human health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its
customers about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The
purpose of this regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life
cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers
of Daimler AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of
0.1% (w/w) in the individual articles of this major assembly. The normal use of this major assembly does
not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You can find further information about the safe
use of your major assembly in the operating instructions.

Please note that almost all product groups of our products contain the substance lead (CAS No 439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS No.
Bleeder Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Engine Control Unit Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fastening Material Boric acid 10043-35-3
High Pressure
Accumulator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Metering Equipment N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Resonance Box Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Motor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Three-Phase Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Véaga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jéustunud ELi kemikaalimaaruse (EU) nr 1907 /2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine,
hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmark on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse véimalike
kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler AG toetab REACHi eesmarke. Seaduse artikkel 33 néeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti
murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle ndude eesmark on tagada maaratud ainetega
ohutu Umberkaimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadustest tulenevate nduete alusel ja Daimler AG tarnijate andmeid arvesse vottes tehti kindlaks
jargmised ained, mille sisaldus kdesoleva agregaadi liksikutes toodetes voib lletada 0,1 massiprotsenti.
Agregaadi nduetekohase kasutamise korral puudub oht inimestele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma
agregaadi ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate kasutusjuhendis.

Pidage silmas, et peaaegu kdik meie toodete tooteriihmad sisaldavad pliid (CAS-nr: 439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Bleeder Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Engine Control Unit Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fastening Material Boric acid 10043-35-3
High Pressure
Accumulator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Metering Equipment N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Resonance Box Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Motor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Three-Phase Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesdkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907 /2006, (REACH -
kemikaalien rekisterdinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu
ihmisten terveyden ja ympariston suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeilta.

Daimler AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdddannon artiklassa 33 maarataan, ettd sinua on
tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistd huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Taman
maarayksen tavoitteena on taata maaritettyjen aineiden turvallinen késittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisaateisten vaatimusten mukaisesti ja Daimler AG:n alihankkijoiden antamien tietojen pohjalta on
tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, joita voi olla yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tdman laitteiston yksittaisissa tuotteissa.
Laitteiston tarkoituksenmukaisessa kaytossa ei synny vaaraa ihmisille tai ymparistdlle. Lisatietoja
laitteiston turvallisesta kaytosta I0ytyy kayttdohjekirjasta.

Ota huomioon, etta tuotteidemme lahes kaikki tuoteryhmat sisaltavat lyijya (CAS-nro: 439-92-1).

Tuoteryhma Aineen nimi CAS-nro
Annostelulaite N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Huohotinventtiili Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
limastointilaitteen Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Kompressori
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kéynnistinmoottori Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Kiinnitysmateriaali Boric acid 10043-35-3
Korkeapainevaraaja Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Moottorin Ohjainlaite Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Resonanssisiilio Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Vaihtovirtageneraattori N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-  27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Chére cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du reglement (CE) 1907 /2006 concernant
I’enregistrement, I’évaluation et 'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions
applicables a ces substances (REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et I’environnement de
tout risque potentiel lié a des substances chimiques.

Daimler AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e),
vous devez étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes
dans nos produits. L’objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances
définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions Iégales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler AG, les
substances suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un
pourcentage du poids respectif de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances
ne présentent aucun risque pour I’homme et I'environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur
I'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice d’utilisation.

Attention ! Nos produits de la plupart des catégories de produits contiennent du plomb (n°® CAS 439-92-1).

Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS

Accumulateur Haute

Pression Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Alternateur Triphase N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Appareil De Dosage N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Calculateur Moteur Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Compresseur
Frigorifique Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Demarreur Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Materiel De Fixation Boric acid 10043-35-3
Reservoir De Resonance Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Valve De Purge Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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AyarnTi MEAATIOON, KKyoTINTE TIEAGTN,

0 vouog mov apopa ortov Kavoviopd tg Evpwnaikng Emrpormg (EE) ap. 1907/2006 (REACh - yix
TNV KXTOXWPLoN, TNV a&loAdynon, TNV xdetoddTNoN KL TOUG TIEPLOPLOPOVG TWV XNULK®V TIPOTOVTWYV),
£XeL WG OTOXO0 TNV TIPOCTHG IO TNG KvOPOTTILVNG VYEIKG KaL TOU TIEPIRAAAOVTOG GTTd TIOXVOUG
KvdUvoug A0Y® TWV XNUIK®V TIPOTOVTWV.

H Daimler AG vmooTnpilet Toug otdxouvg Tou REACh. To apBpo 33 Tou vouov TipoBAETEL TNV EVNUEPWOT
00G WG TIEAATES YLK TIG OVGIEG OTK TIPOLOVTA G TTOU TIPOKXAOVV TTOAU PEYAAN avnovyic. 2TOX0G
oG TNG 0dNYIXG elvait N DIXCPAEALON TOU KOPEARAOVG XELPLOUOV TWV CUYKEKPUEVWV OUCLWV CE OAN
TN JLdpKeL {wng TOv TIPOTOVTOG.

B&oeL QUTWV TwV VOUOBETIKWOV KA ITHOEWV KXL AXUBAVOVTAG LTTOWN TG 0dNYIeg TwV TTPOUNBEVTWV
g Daimler AG, TauToTIO ONKGV 0L THKPAKATW OVGCIEG TTOV EVOEXETAL VO UTIAPYOVV O LEHOVWHEVX
EAPTNUATX GKUTOV TOU PNYAKVIKOU CUYKPOTUGTOG O TTOC00TO TIdvw 1o 0,1 Tolg ekaTd Tou Bapoug.
KoTd TNV KXvovikn Xp1on TOU UNXQXVKOU CUYKPOTHUGTOG OEV TIPOKUTITEL KAVEVAG KivOuVog YL TOV
avBpwTtio kKxL To TiepBaAAov. [leploodTePES MANPOPOPIEG YIX TV KOPEKAN XPTION TOU PNXXVIKOU
ovykpomuaTog B Bpeite oTig 0dnyieg Xpriong oag.

[MopakaAoue AdBeTe LTIOWN, OTL 08 OXEDOV OAEG TIG OUADEG TIPOTOVTWV UGG TIEPLEXETAL N OVCIX
MOALBOOG (xp. CAS: 439-92-1).

Ouada mMPoiovTwV To dvoud TNG ovoiag Ap. CAS
BaABwa E¥axepwong  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aoyewo Zuvroviopwv  Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Avvapo N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Eyké@alog Kwnmpa Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Mu(ax Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Zvumeorng YukTikov Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Zvokeun
AoocopeTpnong N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
ZvoowpevTng YYning
IIieong Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
YAwko ZTepewong Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Tisztelt Ugyfeliink!

Az EU 2007. junius 1-jén hatalyba Iéptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozo, 1907 /2006 /EK sz. torvényének
(REACH - a vegyi anyagok regisztraldsa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlatozasa) célja, hogy biztositsa az

emberi egészség és a kornyezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adédo lehetséges kockazatoktol.

A Daimler AG tédmogatja a REACH céljait. A térvényhozés 33. cikke eléirja, hogy Ont mint ligyfeliinket a

termékeinkben lévé, kilonos aggodalomra okot ad6 anyagokrél (SVHC) tajékoztassuk. Ennek az elSirasnak a

célja, hogy biztositsa a meghatarozott anyagok biztonsagos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi el6Sirdsok alapjan és a Daimler AG szallitoi altal megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a kovetkezd

olyan anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tobb mint 0,1 tdmegszazalékban fordulhatnak elé ennek a
részegységnek az egyes gyartmanyaiban. A részegység rendeltetésszeri hasznélata esetén nem all fenn az
ember és a kornyezet veszélyeztetése. Tovabbi informacidkat a részegység biztonsadgos hasznélatarél a

Kezelési utmutatéban taldl.

Kérjuk, Ugyeljen arra, hogy termékeink majdnem valamennyi termékcsoportja tartalmaz élmot (CAS-szam:

439-92-1).

Termékcsoport
Adagolokeszulek

Hutokozegkompresszor

Inditomotor

Motorvezerloegyseg

Nagynyomasu
Nyomastarolo
Rezonatoredeny
Rogzitoanyag
Szellozoszelep
Valtakozoaramu
Generator

Daimler Trucks Powertrain

Anyag neve
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

REACh Information Art. 33

CAS-szam
127-19-5
12060-00-3
1303-86-2

117-81-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9
556-67-2
1317-36-8

96-45-7
10043-35-3
117-81-7
127-19-5
15571-58-1

27107-89-7

68-12-2
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Agaeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evrépusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og
takmarkanir, ad pvi er vardar efni) sem tok gildi 1. jani 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu manna og
umhverfid gegn hugsanlegri haettu af voldum idefna.

Daimler AG stydur markmid REACh-reglugerdarinnar. | 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er kvedid 4 um ad okkur
sé skylt ad veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasom efni (SVHC) i vorum okkar. Markmioid
med pessu akvaedi er ad tryggja 6rugga medhondlun tilgreindu efnanna medan & liftima vorunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagaskilyrda og me tilliti til upplysinga fra birgjum Daimler AG greindust eftirfarandi efni sem
geta fundist i meira meeli en 0,1 présenta massahlutfalli einstakra afurda pessa kerfis. Vid rétta notkun
kerfisins stafar hvorki folki né umhverfinu nein haetta af pvi. Frekari upplysingar um 6rugga notkun kerfis
pins er ad finna i notkunarleidbeiningunum.

Athugio ad i nanast 6llum voruflokkum varanna okkar er ad finna efnid bly (CAS-nr.: 439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Bleeder Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Engine Control Unit Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fastening Material Boric acid 10043-35-3
High Pressure Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Accumulator
Metering Equipment N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Resonance Box Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Motor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Three-Phase Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8- 27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle

sostanze chimiche (CE) n. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle
sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili
rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati
della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa
disposizione € garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base dei regolamenti legislativi e in considerazione delle indicazioni dei fornitori della Daimler AG sono

stati identificati i materiali di seguito elencati che possono essere contenuti in percentuale superiore allo 0,1%

del peso nei singoli prodotti del presente gruppo. Utilizzando il gruppo secondo le disposizioni non sussiste
alcun rischio per I'ambiente e le persone. Per ulteriori informazioni relative all'utilizzo in sicurezza del gruppo

consultare le Istruzioni d'uso.

Si prega di notare che quasi tutti i nostri gruppi di prodotti contengono piombo (numero CAS: 439-92-1).

Gruppo di Prodotti
Alternatore

Centralina Gest. Motore
Compressore Del Fluido
Refrigerante

Dosatore

Materiale Di Fissaggio

Motorino D'Avviamento

Serbatoio Di Accumulo Ad
Alta Pressione

Serbatoio Di Risonanza
Valvola Di Sfiato

Daimler Trucks Powertrain

Nome della sostanza
N,N-dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)
N,N-dimethylformamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Diboron trioxide
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron trioxide
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACh Information Art. 33

N.° CAS
127-19-5

15571-58-1

27107-89-7
68-12-2
556-67-2

1303-86-2
117-81-7
127-19-5

12060-00-3

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9

1317-36-8
96-45-7
117-81-7
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Cienijama kliente, godatais klient!

2007. gada 1. julija spéka stajas likums saistiba ar Eiropas kimikaliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH -
par kimikaliju registrésanu, vértéSanu, licencé$anu un ierobezosanu), kura mérkis ir aizsargat cilvéku
veselibu un apkartéjo vidi no iesp&jamiem kimisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler AG atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam jabut informétam par
vielam, kas rada lielas bazas (SVHC), misu produktos. ST nosacijuma meérkis ir nodroSinat droSu ricibu ar
noteiktajam vielam visa produkta dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot vera Daimler AG piegadataju datus, tikuSas identificétas
talak noraditas vielas, kuras atseviSkos $i agregata izstradajumos varétu but vairak neka 0,1 % no produkta
masas. Pareizi lietojot agregatu, nepastav nekads cilveku vai apkartéjas vides apdraud€jums. Papildu
informaciju par droSu jusu agregata lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ludzu, pievérsiet uzmanibu, ka teju visas musu produktu grupas ir ietverta tada viela ka svins (CAS Nr. 439-

92-1).
Product group Substance name CAS no.
Bleeder Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Engine Control Unit Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fastening Material Boric acid 10043-35-3
High Pressure
Accumulator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Metering Equipment N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Resonance Box Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Motor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Three-Phase Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Daimler Trucks Powertrain REACh Information Art. 33 03/2019



Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medZiagy reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907 /2006,
(REACH - cheminiy medziagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) uzsibrézé tikslg saugoti
Zmoniy sveikata ir aplinka nuo cheminiy medziagy galimai keliamy riziky.

Daimler AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. |statymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klienta,
informuoti apie miisy gaminiuose esangias, labai didelj susirlipinima kelian&ias medziagas (SVHC). Sio
reikalavimo tikslas - uztikrinti, kad per visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis

medziagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant j Daimler AG tiekéjy pateiktg informacija, buvo nustatytos
Sios medziagos, kuriy atskirose Sio agregato dalyse gali biti daugiau nei 0,1 masés procentinés dalies.
Naudojant agregata pagal paskirtj, pavojaus Zmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugy
Jusy agregato naudojima rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

Atkreipkite démesj, kad beveik visose musy gaminiy grupése yra Svino (CAS Nr. 439-92-1).

Product group
Bleeder Valve
Engine Control Unit

Fastening Material
High Pressure

Accumulator

Metering Equipment

Refrigerant Compressor

Resonance Box
Starter Motor

Three-Phase Alternator
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Substance Name
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

N,N-dimethylacetamide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

REACh Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
556-67-2

10043-35-3

1317-36-8
127-19-5

12060-00-3

1303-86-2
117-81-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9

127-19-5

15571-58-1

27107-89-7
68-12-2
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Gheziez klijenti,

II-ligi i dahlet fis-sehh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiéi (KE) Nru 1907 /2006
(REACH - registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici), ghandha I-ghan li
thares is-sahha tal-bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistghu jigu mis-sustanzi kimici.

Id- Daimler AG tirrispetta I-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bhala
klijenti tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna. L-ghan ta' din il-ligi
hu li jkun ipprovdut l-uzu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul i¢c-Ciklu tal-hajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u fid-dawl tal-informazzjoni mid-distributur ta' Daimler AG gew identifikati
I-kimici li jmiss, li jinsabu b'piz ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'uhud mill-prodotti ta' dan l-aggregat.Jekk l-aggregat
jintuza kif suppost, ma jkun hemm l-ebda periklu ghall-bniedem u l-ambjent.lktar informazzjoni dwar l-uzu
sigur tal-aggregat tista' ssib fil-ktejjeb tal-istruzzjonijiet tieghek.

Jekk joghgbok innota, li kwazi I-gruppi tal-prodotti kollha taghna fihom i¢-comb (CAS-Nru: 439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Bleeder Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Engine Control Unit Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Fastening Material Boric acid 10043-35-3
High Pressure Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Accumulator
Metering Equipment N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Resonance Box Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Starter Motor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Three-Phase Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8- 27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Kjaere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 tradte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh -
registrering, evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at mennesker
helse og miljget er beskyttet mot mulig risiko pa grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler AG stgtter malene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven palegger at du som kunde skal informeres om
spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vare produkter. Formalet med denne spesifikasjonen er &
garantere sikker handtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandgrene til Daimler A, er
folgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter som denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1
vektprosent av. Ved riktig bruk av aggregatet er det ingen fare for mennesker og miljget. Du finner
ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av aggregatet ditt i bruksanvisningen.

Husk at nesten alle produktgrupper til vare produkter inneholder stoffet bly (CAS-nr: 439-92-1).

Product group Substans savn CAS nr.
Doseringsapparat N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Festemateriell Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hoytrykksakkumulator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Kompressor Til Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Klimasystemer
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Motorstyreenhet Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Resonansbeholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Startmotor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Vekselstromsgenerator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8- 27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Ventilasjonsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktéra weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczaca rozporzadzenia UE w sprawie stosowania
chemikaliow (WE) nr 1907 /2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu
chemikaliow) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz $rodowiska naturalnego przed
potencjalnymi ryzykami zwigzanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler AG wspiera realizacje celéw REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie
klientéw o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajacych szczegdlnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej
wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez
caty cykl zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcéw Daimler AG zidentyfikowane
zostaty nastepujace substancje, ktérych zawarto$¢ w poszczegdlnych wyrobach tego agregatu przekracza
0,1 procenta wagowego. W przypadku uzytkowania agregatu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia
dla ludzi i srodowiska naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania agregatu sa
dostepne w instrukcji obstugi.

Nalezy pamietaé, ze prawie wszystkie grupy naszych produktéw zawierajg otéw (CAS-Nr: 439-92-1).

Grupa produktéow Nazwa substancji Nr CAS

Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of

DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Materiat Mocujacy Boric acid 10043-35-3
Rozrusznik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Sprezarka Ptynu
Chtodzacego Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Sterownik Silnika Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Urzadzenie Dozujace N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Zawor Odpowietrzajacy Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Zbiornik Wyréwnawczy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Zbiornik
Wysokoci$nieniowy Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Caro/a cliente,

A legislacdo relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.® 1907 /2006 (REACH - registo,
avaliagao, autorizagao e restricdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como
objetivo garantir a protecdo da salide humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de
produtos quimicos.

A Daimler AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.° da legislagao prevé que, enquanto cliente,
devera estar informado sobre a presencga de substéncias que suscitam elevada preocupagao (SVHC) nos
nossos produtos. Esta diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais
definidos ao longo da vida Gtil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informacdes dos fornecedores da Daimler AG, foram
identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos
deste agregado. Nao ha qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condic¢des de utilizagéo
previstas para o agregado. Podera encontrar mais informacgdes sobre a utilizagdo segura do seu agregado
no manual de instrugdes.

Tenha em atengdo que quase todos os grupos dos nossos produtos contém a substéncia chumbo (N.°
CAS: 439-92-1).

Grupo de produtos Nome da substancia N.2 CAS
Alternador N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-  27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Aparelho De Dosagem  N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Compressor Do Agente Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
De Refrigeracao

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Material De Fixacao Boric acid 10043-35-3
Motor De Partida Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Cadmium 7440-43-9
Recipiente De Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ressonancia
Reservatorio Da Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Pressao
Unidade De Comando  Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Motor
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Valvula De Ventilacao  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Stimata clientd, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat in vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907 /2006 privind
substantele chimice (REACH - inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice)
si-a stabilit drept obiectiv protectia sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului inconjuradtor impotriva potentialelor
riscuri cauzate de substantele chimice.

Daimler AG sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastra, in calitate
de client, cu privire la substantele care prezinta motive de ingrijorare deosebita (SVHC) continute in
produsele noastre. Obiectivul acestei cerinte este de a asigura manipularea in siguranta a substantelor
definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viata al produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si luédnd n considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii Daimler AG, au
fost identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 1n
componentele individuale ale acestui agregat. In cazul utilizarii corespunzatoare a agregatului, nu exist3
niciun pericol pentru om si mediu. Informatii suplimentare despre utilizarea sigura a agregatului pot fi
gasite Tn manualul de utilizare.

Tineti cont de faptul ca aproape toate grupele noastre de produse contin plumb (nr. CAS: 439-92-1).

Grup de produse
Acumulator De inalt3
Presiune

Calculator Motor
Compresor De
Refrigerent

Demaror

Dozator

Generator Curent
Alternativ

Material De Fixare

Rezonator
Supapa De Aerisire
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Numele substantei
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACh Information Art. 33

Nr. CAS
1317-36-8

556-67-2
1303-86-2

117-81-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9
127-19-5
12060-00-3

127-19-5

156571-58-1

27107-89-7

68-12-2
10043-35-3

96-45-7
117-81-7
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Kara kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh -
registrering, utvardering, tillstand och begrénsningar av kemiska damnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda
maénniskors halsa och miljén fran majliga faror som uppstar vid anvandning av kemikalier.

Daimler AG stddjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen foreskriver att du som kund ska informeras
om sérskilt farliga amnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna foreskrift ar att sékerstalla séker
hantering av de definierade amnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de rattsliga foreskrifterna och information fran Daimler AG:s leverantérer, identifierades féljande
amnen, som i enskilda produkter i detta aggregat kan ha en viktprocent pa mer dn 0,1. Om aggregatet
anvands som avsett foreligger det ingen fara for manniskor eller miljon. Mer information om séker
anvandning av aggregatet hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Téank pa att nastan alla produktgrupper omfattar produkter som innehéller amnet bly (CAS-nr: 439-92-1).

Produktgrupp
Avluftningsventil
Doseringsapparat

Fastdon

Hégtryckackumulator
Kylkompressor

Motorstyrenhet

Resonansbehéllare
Startmotor

Vaxelstromsgenerator

Daimler Trucks Powertrain

Substance Name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

N,N-dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

REACh Information Art. 33

CAS Nr.
117-81-7
127-19-5
12060-00-3

10043-35-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
117-81-7
556-67-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9
127-19-5
156571-58-1

27107-89-7

68-12-2
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Vézena zékazniCka, vazeny zakaznik,

cielom zakona, ktory vstipil do platnosti diia 1. jina 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU (ES) &.
1907/2006 o chemikaliach (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizacia a obmedzenie chemikalii), je
zabezpedit ochranu fudského zdravia a Zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami vyplyvajdcimi z
chemikalif.

Spolo¢nost Daimler AG podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vy$sie uvedenom nariadeni stanovuje
povinnost informovat vas ako zékaznikov o latkach vzbudzujucich velmi velké obavy (Substances of Very
High Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa nachadzaju v nasich vyrobkoch. Ciefom tohto nariadenia je zabezpecit
bezpednu manipuléciu so zadefinovanymi latkami pocas celej doby Zivotnosti vyrobku.

Na zaklade zakonnych nariadeni a pri zohladneni Udajov od dodavatelov spolocnosti Daimler AG boli
identifikované nasledujlce latky, ktoré sa v koncentracii vysSej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta moézu
nachadzat v jednotlivych vyrobkoch tvoriacich tento agregét. Pri pouZivani agregatu v sulade s jeho ur¢enim
nehrozi pre &loveka a Zivotné prostredie Ziadne nebezpeéenstvo. Dal$ie informéacie o bezpeénom pouzivani
vasho agregatu najdete vo vaSom navode na pouZivanie.

Upozoriujeme, Ze v takmer vSetkych produktovych skupinach naSich produktov sa nachéadza latka olovo (€.
CAS: 439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov Nazov latky Cislo CAS
Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-  27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Kompresor Klimatizacie Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Material Upeviovaci Boric acid 10043-35-3
Nadoba Rezonanéna Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Nadrz Vysokotlakova Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Pristroj Riadiaci Motora Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Startér Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Cadmium 7440-43-9
Ventil Odvetraci Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Zariadenie Davkovacie N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
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Spostovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) St. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH - registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in
omejevanje kemikalij), ki je zaCel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaScita okolja pred
moznimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba
kot stranko obves¢ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo nasi izdelki. Cilj te
dolocCbe je zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoStevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler AG, so bile
opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila ve¢ja od 0,1 % mas. v posameznem
agregatu. Pri predvideni uporabi agregata ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Ve€ informacij o uporabi svojega
agregata lahko najdete v vasih navodilih za uporabo.

Prosimo, upostevajte, da skoraj vse naSe druzine izdelkov vsebujejo svinec (5t. CAS: 439-92-1).

Skupina izdelkov Ime snovi CAS st.
Alternator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-  27107-89-7
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Dozirna Naprava N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Kompresor Hladilnega Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Sredstva

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Krmilnik Motorja Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Pritrdilni Material Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Resonanéni Zbiralnik Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ventil Za Odzradevanje Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Visokotlaéni Zbiralnik  Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Zaganjalnik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Cadmium 7440-43-9
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Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unién Europea n.° 1907 /2006, que entré en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007
(REACh - Registro, evaluacion, autorizacién y restriccién de las sustancias y preparados quimicos), tiene
como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de proteccién de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles
riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados quimicos.

Daimler AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacién trata de la obligacion
de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en

nuestros productos. El objetivo de esta prescripcion es garantizar una manipulacién segura de las sustancias
definidas durante el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

Sobre la base de las prescripciones legales y teniendo en cuenta los datos facilitados por los proveedores de
Daimler AG, se ha identificado que las siguientes sustancias pueden suponer méas del 0,1% en peso de
determinados productos de este grupo. La utilizacién del grupo de acuerdo con las condiciones de uso
previstas para él no implica ningln tipo de peligro para las personas ni para el medio ambiente. En el manual
de instrucciones encontrard mas informacioén acerca del uso seguro de su grupo.

Tengan en cuenta que casi todos los grupos de productos a que pertenecen nuestros productos contienen la
substancia plomo (n.° de registro CAS: 439-92-1).

Categoria de productos
Acumulador De Presion
Arrancador

Compresor De Agente
Frigorigeno

Dosificador

Generador Trifasico

Material De Fijacion
Recipiente De Resonancia

Unidad Control Motor
Valvula De Aireacion

Daimler Trucks Powertrain

Nombre de la sustanica
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Cadmium

Diboron trioxide
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-
8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of
DOTE and MOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACh Information Art. 33

N.° CAS
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
117-81-7
127-19-5

12060-00-3
127-19-5

156571-58-1

27107-89-7
68-12-2

10043-35-3

96-45-7

556-67-2
117-81-7
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